

Date: 18.04.2024

To,

The General Manager,

**Department of Corporate Services,** 

**BSE** Limited,

**Listing Department** 

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Bldg, P.J. Tower,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 531051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate certifying compliance with Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023.

## **Unit: VINTAGE SECURITIES LIMITED**

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorized representative of the M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290) (RTA) for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For Vintage Securities Limited

SONU GHOSH Digitally signed by SONU GHOSH Date: 2024.04.18 15:03:49 +05'30'

Sonu Ghosh

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As above

## Vintage Securities Limited (CIN No. L74120WB1994PLC063991)



Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Vintage Securities Limited (CIN: L74120WB1994PLC063991) for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), at 3A, Auckland Place, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata – 700 017.

KOLKA

For Vintage Securities Limited

Sony Cabox

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 18.04.2024 Place: Kolkata For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

(Ashok Sen) Authorised Signatory

Date: 18.04.2024 Place: Kolkata

Vintage Securities Limited (CIN No. L74120WB1994PLC063991)

Regd & Head Office: 58/3, B.R. B. Basu Road, Kolkata- 700 001 (West Bengal) Ph. No. 033-2235-2311 Fax No. 033-2249-5656

website: www.vintage-securities.com e-mail: csvintagesecurities@gmail.com